Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

B1 |ECR-14-003640 | 12MAR2014 GK HMR

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151808-2

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528274
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528274

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV P
[ E TE Connectivit
CHK R AGHAVENDRA - , y

APVD
RAGHAVENDRA FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-I APPL

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED:

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l le- 1528274 F

CUSTOMER DRAWING [scae [reEr o TRV

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION /home/us024474/tecmod

i |
|
| woneer  |REV es) TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 |~ |
: r - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1528274 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 IR
‘ 1528274-1 | B -| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER — T a0 SOCULENTATION PACKACE il
| 1528274-2 | B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER &
| 1528274-6 | B —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER =nlill
| 7-1528274-1 | B —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS et
‘ 7-1528274-2 | B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS | |
} 7-1528274-6 | B —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS | - ; ; ; ; ; ; ;‘%f?ff SEF’:TDEF;WIE%BIIE)CIADTIP?NATE g; |
| 7-1528274-7 | A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT : : == 5 |
; 64 |
‘ BN 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT_SET (MBXB) RAM 63 |
| CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL) 62 |
| TERMINAL NAME: JUNLOR=TIVMER CONTACT - 22221212 2-18032-5 SCR, SET (M5X20) DRAG Bl |
‘ R 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 0 |
| CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE BN 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4XB) FEED FINGER | 59 |
‘ WIRE | 1.57 [.0B2 IN] F 0.20-0.50mm’ 58 |
S INSUL | 2.29 [.0380 IN] F 1.00-1.60 [.039-.063 INJ 57 |
| g WIRE STRIP LENGTH -~ APPL INSTRUCTION -1 ] ] ] ] ] 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56 |
| ; 3:4074.00 [.134-.157 INIS__F= [408-8322 & 408-8490 -l 4444 ]4]4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER Ei L
| 3 , X |
3 TERMINAL ~ 114-18073 (A) - FEED N -T2 221212712 9-18023-6 SCR, SHC (M4x14) TERM HLD DWN | 53 |
- APPL SPEC 114-18080 (B) - 12.70 [.500 IN] BN 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 52 |
o BN B811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51 |
g B 630753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50 |
s TERMINALS APPLIED BN 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49 |
3 927871 (A Z Z Z Z -l -1 -1 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48 |
. P - - - - BN 1338676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47 |
- E 5 BN 1320993-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46 |
} - - - - - B 6301911 PLUG, NYLON 45 |
| - - - - - BN 13386601 RAM 44 |
| - - - - - 43| ¢
| - - - Z Z 42 |
‘ - - - - - B 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 41 |
} 40 |
| _ _ _ _ _ -1 ] ] ] ] ] 6301251 SHIM SUBASSY 33 |
| g}?g v CRIMP HEIGHT BN 469367-7 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38 |
| e rgj N I i 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37 |
36 |
| 0.50mm? 1.06 +0.05 [.042 +.002 IN] B 4 = |
1 0.37mm? 0.9S8 +0.05 [.038 #.002 INJ B9 0 - | 1 1 1 1 1 2-1320934-5 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 |
| 0.35mm? 0.98 +0.05 [.039 £.002 INI co - 222212712 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33 |
| D 0 SEmm? 0 93 10,05 [o37 2. 002 100 0> RN 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 324
‘ > ""0¢ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31 |
| ©.20mm 0.91 *0.05 [.036 *.002 INJ c4 RN R 1320908-4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 20| |
| 0 - - - BN 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29 |
\ = o~ |
33 - - - = |
2R - - N - 2221212712 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 |
153 B 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 |
; - _ - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 |
B - - - B 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 |
R - - BN 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23 |
ol - - B BN 630472-2 STRIPPER 22 |
23 BN 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER | 21 | B |
B “ 444444 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20 |
o u Y - - - BN 630472-1 STRIPPER 19 |
| - - N 18 |
: e ] - 1 - - 1 - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17 :
| /\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. A\ 16 |
| : GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. I 15 |
|3 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1;‘ 3
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — Tt = 5558050 SPRING, SHERR = |
| A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. R EE R 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11 |
| /B\ FEED ADJUSTMENT REQUIRED WHEN USING THIS TERMINAL . - HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT_(UD} 10—
‘ g _— NEEEEEEEEERERE 4620061 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) E] |
R N 1 22211 [ 1-1333202-0 | ANVIL 8 |
B EI A HEEEEEEEEEEE 5-240641-9 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REARY| 7 |
iR (o) 5] |
B A R 2-455883-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTY| 5 |
] BN 2-238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
B N T2l l2 11111 6-456134-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |
| BN 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 |
| N T T2l 2 21111 1-456403-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 |
| ; \/IEW B ROTATED “800 ,77 ,76 ,72 ,7“ 76 72 ,“ PART NO DESCRIPTION ILSM :
: POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE r®— REVISION OF EACH ASS5Y NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) Al
| QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST :
: 3 Q r{% DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL - HT TR - FIN - |
\ % X WARN I NG . DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ :
| g : COLERMNCESENEESS o, [oR S00CTOS|APP 2000705 |
N ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE S1ZE 1 PLc DEC 0.5 [.02 1N [M:CLIFFORD PCLIFFORD | g 4w incovporaes |
g SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ'D CRIMP — 2 PLC DEC 2o o R GG IFForo N |
HI NAME MACHINE REF |
: Z % HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. GUIDE OFF T ECROE 015058 o NGVoE gggﬁEiEinuﬁE: 7 FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-1 APPL HD—] APPL :
@ INSULATION BARREL S otz e TS merove gumes, mmee [0 [ D) o 1528274 o [ |
| _ =
| P R I E T ! 5 5 < 4 3 50775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING | e |
|

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528274 SHEET2OF2 REV.B1



